CITY OF APPLETON

Department of Public Works

MEMORANDUM

Mun	nce Committee nicipal Services Committee ties Committee							
SUBJECT: Award	of Contract							
The Department of	Public Works recommends that the following described work:							
	Water (Re)construction #3							
Be awarded to:								
Name:	Van Straten Construction Co.							
Address:	2117 S. Oneida St.							
-	Green Bay, WI 54304							
In the amount of:	\$1, 581, 773.00							
With a 5% %	contingency of : \$79,088.65							
For a project total								
** OR **								
In an amount Not	To Exceed:							
Bud	lget:\$1,878,500.00							
	sate: \$1,848,360.00							
	Pate: 03/25/19							
Council D	Date: 04/03/19							

BID TABULATION

Unit Y-19 Monday, March 11, 2019

	Monday, March 11, 2019			Van Straten		Dorner, Inc.		Advance Construction	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION 16" Water Main	Units	Quantity 30	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>
1.	12" Water Main	lin ft		\$150.00	\$4,500.00	\$265.00	\$7,950.00	\$339.00	\$10,170.00
2.	V	lin ft	215	\$90.00	\$19,350.00	\$134.00	\$28,810.00	\$180.00	\$38,700.00
3.	8" Water Main	lin ft	5360	\$60.00	\$321,600.00	\$95.00	\$509,200.00	\$104.00	\$557,440.00
4.	6" Hydrant Lead	lin ft	180	· \$60.00	\$10,800.00	\$105.00	\$18,900.00	\$75.00	\$13,500.00
5	Hydrant	ea.	7	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,839.00	\$26,873.00	\$4,151.00	\$29,057.00
6.	16" Gate Valve w/box		2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,916.00	\$13,832.00	\$6,628.00	\$13,256.00
	12" Gate Valve w/box	ea.	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,597.00	\$7,791.00	\$2,479.00	\$7,437.00
8.	8" Gate Valve w/box	ea.	29	\$2,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$1,577.00	\$45,733.00	\$1,496.00	\$43,384.00
9.	6" Gate Valve w/box	ea	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,125.00	\$11,250.00	\$1,078.00	\$10,780.00
10.	12" Bend	ea.	4	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$615.00	\$2,460.00	\$579.00	\$2,316.00
11.	8" Bend	ea.	45	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$306.00	\$13,770.00	\$308.00	\$13,860.00
12.	6" Bend	ea.	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$235.00	\$1,175.00	\$225.00	\$1,125.00
13.	1 1/2" Service	lin ft	10	\$25.00	\$250.00	\$159.00	\$1,590.00	\$131.00	\$1,310.00
14.	1" Service	lin ft	1190	\$25.00	\$29,750.00	\$80.00	\$95,200.00	\$83.00	\$98,770.00
15.	Service Connection	ea.	97	\$400.00	\$38,800.00	\$560.00	\$54,320.00	\$532.00	\$51,604.00
16.	Curb Box (Complete)	ea.	97	\$400.00	\$38,800.00	\$224.00	\$21,728.00	\$290.00	\$28,130.00
17.	10" Sanitary Sewer Main	lin ft	2020	\$75.00	\$151,500.00	\$121.00	\$244,420.00	\$126.00	\$254,520.00
18.	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	lin ft.	1810	\$75.00	\$135,750.00	\$120.00	\$217,200.00	\$126.00	\$228,060.00
19.	4"/6" Sanitary Lateral	lin ft	2490	\$45.00	\$112,050.00	\$86.00	\$214,140.00	\$91.00	
20.	Sanitary Lateral Reconnect	ea.	82	\$250.00	\$20,500.00				\$226,590.00
21.	Sanitary Manhole	vert. ft.	90			\$279.00	\$22,878.00	\$162.00	\$13,284.00
22.	Sanitary Manhole Casting	ea.	7	\$400.00	\$36,000.00	\$268.00	\$24,120.00	\$262.00	\$23,580.00
	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	ea.	1	\$600.00	\$4,200.00	\$435.00	\$3,045.00	\$467.00	\$3,269.00
23.	12" Storm Sewer Main	lin ft	1120	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		\$300.00
24.	8" Storm lateral	lin ft	45	\$55.00	\$61,600.00	\$73.00	\$81,760.00	\$97.00	\$108,640.00
25.	6" Storm lateral	lin ft	1380	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$76.00	\$3,420.00	\$76,00	\$3,420.00
26.				\$45.00	\$62,100.00	\$65.00	\$89,700.00	\$43.50	\$60,030.00
27.	Storm lateral connection	ea.	32	\$260.00	\$8,320.00	\$491.00	\$15,712.00	\$159.00	\$5,088.00
28.	Std. Storm Manhole	vert. ft.	33	\$300.00	\$9,900.00	\$248.00	\$8,184.00	\$417.00	\$13,761.00
29.	Storm Manhole Casting	ea.	5	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$417.00	\$2,085.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
30.	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	ea.	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
31.	Aggregate Slurrry	cu.yd.	470	\$75.00	\$35,250.00	\$80.00	\$37,600.00	\$85.00	\$39,950.00
32.	8" Concrete Pavement (3 day HE)	sq.yd.	340	\$100.00	\$34,000.00	\$79.00	\$26,860.00	\$83.00	\$28,220.00
33.	7" Concrete Pavement (3 day HE)	sq.yd.	125	\$80.00	\$10,000.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$79.00	\$9,875.00
34.	3" Asphalt Pavement - Pershing St.	sq.yd.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
35.	4" Concrete Sidewalk - Pershing St	sq. ft.	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$8.00	\$400.00
36.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter - Pershing St.	lin ft.	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
37.	Asphalt surfacing	lump sum	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$226,144.00	\$226,144.00	\$181,085.00	\$181,085.00
38.	Extra Stone Bedding	ton	300	\$0.01	\$3.00	\$18.00	\$5,400.00	\$28.00	\$8,400.00
39.	Contaminated Soil Removal	ton	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
40.	Type "D-HR" Inlet Protection	ea	46	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00
41.	Temporary Traffic Control	lump sum	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$35,625.00	\$35,625.00		\$76,345.00
42.	Message Board	day	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,040.00		\$8,000.00
43.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk (White Epoxy - 6")	lin ft	80	\$35.00	\$2,800.00		\$2,800.00		\$2,720.00
44.	Pavement Marking Stop Line (White Epoxy - 18"/24"	lin ft	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00		\$1,900.00		\$1,875.00
				·	\$1.581.773.00	·	\$2 144 510 00	<u> </u>	\$2 229 611 00

\$1,581,773.00

\$2,144,510.00

\$2,229,611.00

SEWER & WATERMAIN RECONSTRUCTION NO.3

Monday, March 11, 2019

Monday, March 11, 2019				Kruczek Construction		PTS Contractors		Carl Bowers & Sons	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	Units	Quantity	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	<u>Total</u>	Unit Price	Total
	16" Water Main	lin ft	30	\$300.00	\$9,000.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$350.00	\$10,500.00
2.	12" Water Main	lin ft	215	\$155.00	\$33,325.00	\$206,00	\$44,290.00	\$150.00	\$32,250.00
3.	8" Water Main	lin ft	5360	\$114.00	\$611,040.00	\$110.00	\$589,600.00	\$122.00	\$653,920.00
4.	6" Hydrant Lead	lin ft	180	\$96.00	\$17,280.00	\$150.00	\$27,000.00	\$126.00	\$22,680.00
5.	Hydrant	ea.	7	\$4,200.00	\$29,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$26,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$38,500.00
6.	16" Gate Valve w/box	ea.	2	\$8,300.00	\$16,600.00	\$6,880.00	\$13,760.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00
7.	12" Gate Valve w/box	ea.	3	\$2,800.00	\$8,400.00	\$2,525.00	\$7,575.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00
8.	8" Gate Valve w/box	ea.	29	\$1,675.00	\$48,575.00	\$1,540.00	\$44,660.00	\$1,800.00	\$52,200.00
9.	6" Gate Valve w/box	ea	10	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,120.00	\$11,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00
10.	12" Bend	ea.	4	\$725.00	\$2,900.00	\$610.00	\$2,440.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
11.	8" Bend	ea.	45	\$285.00	\$12,825.00	\$340.00	\$15,300.00	\$350.00	\$15,750.00
12.	6" Bend	ea.	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$259.00	\$1,295.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
13.	1 1/2" Service	lin ft	10	\$178.00	\$1,780.00	\$232.00	\$2,320.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
14.	1" Service	lin ft	1190	\$97.00	\$115,430.00	\$132.00	\$157,080.00	\$94.00	\$111,860.00
15.	Service Connection ,	ea.	97	\$335.00	\$32,495.00	\$520.00	\$50,440.00	\$350.00	\$33,950.00
16.	Curb Box (Complete)	ea.	97	\$185.00	\$17,945.00	\$517.00	\$50,149.00	\$350.00	\$33,950.00
17.	10" Sanitary Sewer Main	lin ft	2020	\$118.00	\$238,360.00	\$130.00	\$262,600.00	\$160.00	\$323,200.00
18.	8" Sanitary Sewer Main	lin ft.	1810	\$117.00	\$211,770.00	\$140.00	\$253,400.00	\$150.00	\$271,500.00
19.	4"/6" Sanitary Lateral	lin ft	2490	\$100.00	\$249,000.00	\$145.00	\$361,050.00		\$261,450.00
20.	Sanitary Lateral Reconnect	ea.	82	\$185.00	\$15,170.00	\$568.00	\$46,576.00	\$300.00	\$24,600.00
21.	Sanitary Manhole	vert. ft.	90	\$230.00	\$20,700.00	\$317.00	\$28,530.00		\$36,000.00
22.	Sanitary Manhole Casting	ea.	7	\$465.00	\$3,255.00	\$660.00	\$4,620.00		\$4,900.00
23.	Adjust Sanitary Manhole Casting	ea,	1	\$300.00	,				
24.	12" Storm Sewer Main	lin ft	1120		\$300.00	\$640.00	\$640.00		\$600.00
25.	8" Storm lateral	lin ft	45	\$60.00	\$67,200.00	\$100.00	\$112,000.00		\$89,600.00
	6" Storm lateral	lin ft	1380	\$58.00	\$2,610.00	\$115.00	\$5,175.00		\$3,150.00
26.	Storm lateral connection	ea.	32	\$53.00	\$73,140.00		\$96,600.00		\$71,760.00
27.	Std. Storm Manhole	vert. ft.	33	\$200.00	\$6,400.00	\$385.00	\$12,320.00		\$16,000.00
28.	Storm Manhole Casting	ea.	5	\$375.00	\$12,375.00	\$468.00	\$15,444.00		\$11,550.00
29.	Adjust Storm Manhole Casting	ea.		\$465.00	\$2,325.00		\$3,700.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
30.	Aggregate Slurry	cu.yd.	470	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$603.00	\$1,206.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
31.				\$115.00	\$54,050.00	\$90.00	\$42,300.00	\$110.00	\$51,700.00
32.	8" Concrete Pavement (3 day HE)	sq.yd.	340	\$110.00	\$37,400.00	\$82.00	\$27,880.00	\$93.00	\$31,620.0
33.	7" Concrete Pavement (3 day HE)	sq.yd.	125	\$92.00	\$11,500.00	\$76.00	\$9,500.00	\$83.00	\$10,375.0
34.	3" Asphalt Pavement - Pershing St.	sq.yd.	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$26.00	\$650.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.0
35.	4" Concrete Sidewalk - Pershing St	sq. ft.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$500.0
36.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter - Pershing St.	lin ft.	20	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$52.00	\$1,040.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.0
37.	Asphalt surfacing	lump sum	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$232,440.00	\$232,440.00	\$218,000.00	\$218,000.0
38.	Extra Stone Bedding	ton	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,500.00	\$20.00	\$6,000.0
39.	Contaminated Soil Removal	ton	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.0
40.	Type "D-HR" Inlet Protection	ea	46	\$125.00	\$5,750.00	\$105.00	\$4,830.00	\$100.00	\$4,600.0
41.	Temporary Traffic Control	lump sum	1	\$33,653.33	\$33,653.33	\$14,750.00	\$14,750.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.0
42.	Message Board	day	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.0
43.	Pavement Marking Crosswalk (White Epoxy - 6")	lin ft	80	\$36.00	\$2,880.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$30.00	\$2,400.0
44.	Pavement Marking Stop Line (White Epoxy - 18"/24"	lin ft	25	\$77.00	\$1,925.00	\$78.00	\$1,950.00	\$120.00	\$3,000.0
					\$2,233,233.33		\$2,611,780.00		\$2,531,865.00

\$2,233,233.33

\$2,611,780.00

\$2,531,865.00